
Ill. Wesleyan (8-6,5-0 CCIW) -vs- Elmhurst (2-11,0-5 CCIW)
01/10/22 at R.A. Faganel Hall, Elmhurst, IL

 
 

 
 
Ill. Wesleyan 85

Elmhurst 59

Date: 01/10/22
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 28
Site: R.A. Faganel Hall, Elmhurst, IL
Referees: Ashley Logan, Donna Mobley, Jennifer Washo

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Ill. Wesleyan 25 30 23 7 85
Elmhurst 15 13 15 16 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Lansford,Brooke * 26 8-12 4-6 0-0 1-0 1 1 5 2 0 5 20
05 Huber,Lauren * 18 5-8 1-2 3-4 5-3 8 0 2 1 0 2 14
22 Heller,Katelyn * 16 6-13 0-1 1-1 1-3 4 3 2 1 0 3 13
11 Eck,Catie * 19 3-11 0-2 0-0 3-0 3 4 0 2 3 4 6
20 Bowen,Kaia * 18 0-2 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 0 2 0 0 2 2
13 Powers,Mallory 17 4-11 4-7 0-0 3-1 4 0 1 0 0 1 12
24 Palmer,Kate 15 3-8 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 7
10 Collins,Emily 10 2-4 1-2 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 1 0 1 5
04 Chanthaboury,Launi 10 2-4 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 4
23 Carlson,Kelly 13 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 3 0 2 0 0 2
30 Tarver,Taylor 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 3-2 5 0 1 0 1 1 0
03 Moody,Megan 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Smith,Hannah 7 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
25 Kleffman,Emily 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
32 Kornak,Emma 4 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Spencer,Abby 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
21 Retherford,Claire 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-84 11-30 6-7 22-23 45 19 14 15 4 19 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-22   40.91 % 3-7   42.86 % 4-5   80.00 %
2nd Quarter 13-26   50.00 % 4-10   40.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 9-21   42.86 % 3-5   60.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 3-15   20.00 % 1-8   12.50 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 34-84   40.5 % 11-30   36.7 % 6-7   85.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 32 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Boling,Cate * 36 3-8 1-4 3-4 0-1 1 0 2 6 0 1 10
21 Mussatto,Marissa * 29 3-5 1-1 3-6 1-7 8 4 3 6 0 0 10
22 Urso,Marissa * 30 3-6 1-1 1-2 0-3 3 3 3 2 0 1 8
30 Matthews,Kate * 27 4-8 0-1 0-2 0-4 4 1 2 4 0 0 8
32 Collar,Morgan * 16 2-4 0-1 1-3 2-2 4 3 0 4 0 0 5
10 Riley,Ella 29 4-10 4-8 1-1 0-1 1 1 2 5 0 0 13
24 Hurst,Jackie 24 2-5 0-0 1-2 1-5 6 1 0 3 0 1 5
23 Reichwein,Kela 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-48 7-16 10-20 8-28 36 14 12 30 0 3 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-10   50.00 % 3-4   75.00 % 2-5   40.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-9   66.67 % 0-1   0.00 % 1-5   20.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-12   50.00 % 1-4   25.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
4th Quarter 4-17   23.53 % 3-7   42.86 % 5-6   83.33 %
Total 21-48   43.8 % 7-16   43.8 % 10-20   50.0 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Ill. Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Elmhurst
09:48 FOUL  by COLLAR,MORGAN

GOOD JUMPER by LANSFORD,BROOKE 09:26 2-0 V 2
09:13 MISS LAYUP by COLLAR,MORGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HUBER,LAUREN --
MISS LAYUP by ECK,CATIE(in the paint) 09:08
REBOUND OFF by HELLER,KATELYN --
MISS LAYUP by HELLER,KATELYN(in the paint) 09:03

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:46 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by MUSSATTO,MARISSA

-- ASSIST  by MATTHEWS,KATE
08:37 FOUL  by MATTHEWS,KATE

GOOD FT by HUBER,LAUREN 08:37 3-2 V 1
MISS FT by HUBER,LAUREN 08:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by HELLER,KATELYN 08:23

08:23 MISS FT by MUSSATTO,MARISSA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:23 MISS FT by MUSSATTO,MARISSA
REBOUND DEF by HELLER,KATELYN --
GOOD JUMPER by HELLER,KATELYN 08:12 5-2 V 3

07:55 TURNOVER  by URSO,MARISSA
STEAL  by ECK,CATIE 07:55
TURNOVER  by ECK,CATIE 07:50

07:36 TURNOVER  by MATTHEWS,KATE
07:35 SUB OUT by COLLAR,MORGAN
07:35 SUB IN by HURST,JACKIE

MISS 3PTR by ECK,CATIE 07:22
REBOUND OFF by HUBER,LAUREN --
GOOD LAYUP by HUBER,LAUREN(in the paint) 07:18 7-2 V 5
FOUL  by ECK,CATIE 07:07

07:07 SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,KATE
07:07 SUB IN by RILEY,ELLA
07:07 MISS FT by HURST,JACKIE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:07 7-3 V 4 GOOD FT by HURST,JACKIE

SUB OUT by ECK,CATIE 07:07
SUB OUT by HELLER,KATELYN 07:07
SUB IN by POWERS,MALLORY 07:07
SUB IN by PALMER,KATE 07:07
MISS 3PTR by POWERS,MALLORY 06:57

-- REBOUND DEF by HURST,JACKIE
06:38 TURNOVER  by RILEY,ELLA

STEAL  by LANSFORD,BROOKE 06:38
GOOD JUMPER by LANSFORD,BROOKE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:31 9-3 V 6

06:14 TURNOVER  by MUSSATTO,MARISSA
SUB OUT by BOWEN,KAIA 06:14
SUB IN by CARLSON,KELLY 06:14
TURNOVER  by LANSFORD,BROOKE 06:08

05:56 MISS LAYUP by BOLING,CATE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by POWERS,MALLORY --
MISS LAYUP by LANSFORD,BROOKE(in the paint) 05:47
REBOUND OFF by LANSFORD,BROOKE --
GOOD LAYUP by HUBER,LAUREN(in the paint) 05:44 11-3 V 8
ASSIST  by LANSFORD,BROOKE --

05:44 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:38 TURNOVER  by BOLING,CATE
05:38 SUB OUT by MUSSATTO,MARISSA
05:38 SUB IN by MATTHEWS,KATE



SUB OUT by HUBER,LAUREN 05:38
SUB IN by BOWEN,KAIA 05:38
TURNOVER  by LANSFORD,BROOKE 05:30

05:30 STEAL  by HURST,JACKIE
05:18 11-5 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by MATTHEWS,KATE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by POWERS,MALLORY 04:48 14-5 V 9
ASSIST  by LANSFORD,BROOKE --

04:31 TURNOVER  by URSO,MARISSA
STEAL  by POWERS,MALLORY 04:31

04:23 FOUL  by URSO,MARISSA
MISS JUMPER by PALMER,KATE(in the paint) 04:18

-- REBOUND DEF by HURST,JACKIE
FOUL  by CARLSON,KELLY 04:18
SUB OUT by CARLSON,KELLY 04:18
SUB IN by ECK,CATIE 04:18

04:06 TURNOVER  by BOLING,CATE
STEAL  by ECK,CATIE 04:06

04:06 FOUL  by URSO,MARISSA
04:06 SUB OUT by URSO,MARISSA
04:06 SUB OUT by HURST,JACKIE
04:06 SUB IN by MUSSATTO,MARISSA
04:06 SUB IN by COLLAR,MORGAN

SUB OUT by LANSFORD,BROOKE 04:06
SUB IN by HELLER,KATELYN 04:06
MISS JUMPER by ECK,CATIE 03:56

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLAR,MORGAN
03:51 TURNOVER  by COLLAR,MORGAN

STEAL  by BOWEN,KAIA 03:51
MISS JUMPER by PALMER,KATE 03:43

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by POWERS,MALLORY 03:25
SUB IN by HUBER,LAUREN 03:25

03:21 MISS JUMPER by RILEY,ELLA
REBOUND DEF by HELLER,KATELYN --
MISS LAYUP by HELLER,KATELYN(in the paint) 03:14

-- REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS,KATE
03:04 14-8 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by BOLING,CATE

GOOD 3PTR by PALMER,KATE 02:51 17-8 V 9
ASSIST  by HUBER,LAUREN --

02:30 17-11 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by RILEY,ELLA
-- ASSIST  by BOLING,CATE

GOOD JUMPER by HELLER,KATELYN(in the paint) 02:22 19-11 V 8
02:22 FOUL  by COLLAR,MORGAN
02:22 SUB OUT by COLLAR,MORGAN
02:22 SUB IN by HURST,JACKIE

SUB OUT by PALMER,KATE 02:22
SUB IN by LANSFORD,BROOKE 02:22
GOOD FT by HELLER,KATELYN 02:22 20-11 V 9

02:15 TURNOVER  by HURST,JACKIE
STEAL  by LANSFORD,BROOKE 02:15

02:13 FOUL  by MUSSATTO,MARISSA
GOOD FT by BOWEN,KAIA 02:13 21-11 V 10
GOOD FT by BOWEN,KAIA 02:13 22-11 V 11

02:04 22-14 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by RILEY,ELLA
-- ASSIST  by MUSSATTO,MARISSA

FOUL  by ECK,CATIE 02:04
02:04 22-15 V 7 GOOD FT by RILEY,ELLA

GOOD 3PTR by HUBER,LAUREN 01:55 25-15 V 10
ASSIST  by LANSFORD,BROOKE --

01:45 TURNOVER  by HURST,JACKIE
MISS JUMPER by ECK,CATIE(in the paint) 01:32
REBOUND OFF by HUBER,LAUREN --



MISS 3PTR by ECK,CATIE 01:22
-- REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS,KATE

00:59 MISS LAYUP by MUSSATTO,MARISSA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HUBER,LAUREN --
MISS JUMPER by ECK,CATIE(in the paint) 00:48

-- REBOUND DEF by MUSSATTO,MARISSA
00:20 MISS 3PTR by RILEY,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by ECK,CATIE 00:19
SUB OUT by BOWEN,KAIA 00:19
SUB IN by POWERS,MALLORY 00:19
SUB IN by PALMER,KATE 00:19
MISS 3PTR by HELLER,KATELYN 00:03

-- REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS,KATE

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Ill. Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Elmhurst
10:00 SUB OUT by MUSSATTO,MARISSA
10:00 SUB OUT by BOLING,CATE
10:00 SUB IN by URSO,MARISSA
10:00 SUB IN by COLLAR,MORGAN
09:38 TURNOVER  by RILEY,ELLA

GOOD 3PTR by LANSFORD,BROOKE 09:26 28-15 V 13
ASSIST  by HELLER,KATELYN --

08:56 28-17 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by MATTHEWS,KATE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by PALMER,KATE 08:49
REBOUND OFF by POWERS,MALLORY --
MISS LAYUP by POWERS,MALLORY(in the paint) 08:43
REBOUND OFF by HUBER,LAUREN --
GOOD LAYUP by HUBER,LAUREN(in the paint) 08:39 30-17 V 13

08:33 TURNOVER  by RILEY,ELLA
STEAL  by HELLER,KATELYN 08:33

08:33 SUB OUT by RILEY,ELLA
08:33 SUB IN by BOLING,CATE

MISS 3PTR by HUBER,LAUREN 08:23
-- REBOUND DEF by COLLAR,MORGAN

08:09 TURNOVER  by HURST,JACKIE
STEAL  by HELLER,KATELYN 08:09
MISS LAYUP by HELLER,KATELYN(in the paint) 08:02

-- REBOUND DEF by HURST,JACKIE
07:46 MISS LAYUP by HURST,JACKIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by COLLAR,MORGAN
07:46 30-19 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by COLLAR,MORGAN(in the paint)

FOUL  by HELLER,KATELYN 07:46
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:46

07:46 SUB OUT by HURST,JACKIE
07:46 SUB IN by MUSSATTO,MARISSA

SUB OUT by HELLER,KATELYN 07:46
SUB IN by BOWEN,KAIA 07:46

07:44 MISS FT by COLLAR,MORGAN
REBOUND DEF by HUBER,LAUREN --
MISS 3PTR by PALMER,KATE 07:36
REBOUND OFF by BOWEN,KAIA --
GOOD 3PTR by POWERS,MALLORY 07:25 33-19 V 14
ASSIST  by LANSFORD,BROOKE --

07:09 33-21 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by COLLAR,MORGAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MATTHEWS,KATE

GOOD LAYUP by PALMER,KATE(in the paint) 06:52 35-21 V 14
ASSIST  by BOWEN,KAIA --
FOUL  by PALMER,KATE 06:34



06:34 SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,KATE
06:34 SUB IN by HURST,JACKIE

SUB OUT by HUBER,LAUREN 06:34
SUB OUT by BOWEN,KAIA 06:34
SUB IN by CARLSON,KELLY 06:34
SUB IN by SMITH,HANNAH 06:34

06:34 MISS FT by COLLAR,MORGAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:34 35-22 V 13 GOOD FT by COLLAR,MORGAN
MISS 3PTR by LANSFORD,BROOKE 06:16
REBOUND OFF by POWERS,MALLORY --
GOOD LAYUP by LANSFORD,BROOKE(in the paint) 05:59 37-22 V 15

05:38 MISS 3PTR by BOLING,CATE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,HANNAH(in the paint) 05:17
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

05:17 FOUL  by HURST,JACKIE
GOOD JUMPER by PALMER,KATE 05:09 39-22 V 17

04:34 MISS JUMPER by URSO,MARISSA
REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,KELLY --
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,HANNAH(in the paint) 04:11

-- REBOUND DEF by MUSSATTO,MARISSA
04:11 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:11 SUB OUT by COLLAR,MORGAN
04:11 SUB IN by RILEY,ELLA
03:54 39-24 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by HURST,JACKIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RILEY,ELLA
GOOD 3PTR by POWERS,MALLORY 03:40 42-24 V 18

03:17 42-26 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by HURST,JACKIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BOLING,CATE

MISS LAYUP by POWERS,MALLORY(in the paint) 03:02
REBOUND OFF by POWERS,MALLORY --
MISS 3PTR by PALMER,KATE 02:58

-- REBOUND DEF by MUSSATTO,MARISSA
02:48 42-28 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by MUSSATTO,MARISSA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by URSO,MARISSA
MISS 3PTR by POWERS,MALLORY 02:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:37 SUB OUT by MUSSATTO,MARISSA
02:37 SUB OUT by HURST,JACKIE
02:37 SUB IN by MATTHEWS,KATE
02:37 SUB IN by COLLAR,MORGAN

SUB OUT by POWERS,MALLORY 02:37
SUB OUT by PALMER,KATE 02:37
SUB OUT by SMITH,HANNAH 02:37
SUB IN by COLLINS,EMILY 02:37
SUB IN by ECK,CATIE 02:37
SUB IN by BOWEN,KAIA 02:37
FOUL  by ECK,CATIE 02:25

02:25 MISS FT by MATTHEWS,KATE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:25 MISS FT by MATTHEWS,KATE
REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,KELLY --
MISS JUMPER by LANSFORD,BROOKE(in the paint) 02:10

-- REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS,KATE
01:59 TURNOVER  by BOLING,CATE

SUB OUT by LANSFORD,BROOKE 01:59
SUB OUT by CARLSON,KELLY 01:59
SUB IN by HUBER,LAUREN 01:59
SUB IN by HELLER,KATELYN 01:59
TURNOVER  by HELLER,KATELYN 01:48

01:48 TURNOVER  by MATTHEWS,KATE



01:48 FOUL  by RILEY,ELLA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:48
GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,EMILY 01:38 45-28 V 17
ASSIST  by HUBER,LAUREN --

01:28 TURNOVER  by MATTHEWS,KATE
GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,EMILY(in the paint) 01:21 47-28 V 19
ASSIST  by HELLER,KATELYN --

01:01 TURNOVER  by MUSSATTO,MARISSA
STEAL  by HELLER,KATELYN 01:01

01:01 SUB OUT by URSO,MARISSA
01:01 SUB IN by MUSSATTO,MARISSA

GOOD LAYUP by HELLER,KATELYN(in the paint) 00:53 49-28 V 21
00:50 TURNOVER  by MUSSATTO,MARISSA

STEAL  by BOWEN,KAIA 00:50
TURNOVER  by HUBER,LAUREN 00:50

00:38 TURNOVER  by COLLAR,MORGAN
STEAL  by HUBER,LAUREN 00:38
GOOD LAYUP by HUBER,LAUREN(in the paint) 00:32 51-28 V 23

00:27 TURNOVER  by MUSSATTO,MARISSA
STEAL  by COLLINS,EMILY 00:27
MISS LAYUP by BOWEN,KAIA(in the paint) 00:22
REBOUND OFF by ECK,CATIE --
GOOD LAYUP by ECK,CATIE(in the paint) 00:16 53-28 V 25

00:11 TURNOVER  by BOLING,CATE
STEAL  by HUBER,LAUREN 00:11
GOOD JUMPER by ECK,CATIE 00:03 55-28 V 27
ASSIST  by BOWEN,KAIA --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Ill. Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Elmhurst
10:00 SUB OUT by RILEY,ELLA
10:00 SUB IN by URSO,MARISSA

SUB OUT by COLLINS,EMILY 10:00
SUB IN by LANSFORD,BROOKE 10:00
MISS JUMPER by BOWEN,KAIA 09:48
REBOUND OFF by ECK,CATIE --
MISS JUMPER by HELLER,KATELYN 09:44
REBOUND OFF by BOWEN,KAIA --
MISS JUMPER by HUBER,LAUREN 09:29

-- REBOUND DEF by MUSSATTO,MARISSA
09:13 TURNOVER  by COLLAR,MORGAN

GOOD 3PTR by LANSFORD,BROOKE 08:56 58-28 V 30
08:39 58-30 V 28 GOOD JUMPER by BOLING,CATE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HELLER,KATELYN 08:19 60-30 V 30
07:56 TURNOVER  by MUSSATTO,MARISSA

STEAL  by LANSFORD,BROOKE 07:56
MISS LAYUP by ECK,CATIE(in the paint) 07:50
REBOUND OFF by HUBER,LAUREN --

07:50 FOUL  by MUSSATTO,MARISSA
07:50 SUB OUT by MUSSATTO,MARISSA
07:50 SUB OUT by COLLAR,MORGAN
07:50 SUB IN by RILEY,ELLA
07:50 SUB IN by HURST,JACKIE

GOOD FT by HUBER,LAUREN 07:50 61-30 V 31
GOOD FT by HUBER,LAUREN 07:50 62-30 V 32

07:32 62-32 V 30 GOOD LAYUP by MATTHEWS,KATE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by HELLER,KATELYN(in the paint) 07:23 64-32 V 32
ASSIST  by LANSFORD,BROOKE --

07:20 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by HELLER,KATELYN 07:08



07:00 MISS JUMPER by BOLING,CATE
REBOUND DEF by HELLER,KATELYN --
MISS LAYUP by HELLER,KATELYN(in the paint) 06:44

-- REBOUND DEF by HURST,JACKIE
06:26 MISS LAYUP by MATTHEWS,KATE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by ECK,CATIE 06:26
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

06:24 TURNOVER  by RILEY,ELLA
GOOD LAYUP by HELLER,KATELYN(in the paint) 06:03 66-32 V 34

05:45 66-34 V 32 GOOD JUMPER by URSO,MARISSA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by LANSFORD,BROOKE 05:28
REBOUND OFF by HUBER,LAUREN --
MISS JUMPER by HUBER,LAUREN 05:22

-- REBOUND DEF by URSO,MARISSA
05:13 66-36 V 30 GOOD LAYUP by MATTHEWS,KATE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RILEY,ELLA
MISS JUMPER by HELLER,KATELYN 05:00
REBOUND OFF by ECK,CATIE --
GOOD JUMPER by ECK,CATIE 04:56 68-36 V 32
FOUL  by LANSFORD,BROOKE 04:44
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:44

04:44 SUB OUT by RILEY,ELLA
04:44 SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,KATE
04:44 SUB IN by MUSSATTO,MARISSA
04:44 SUB IN by COLLAR,MORGAN

SUB OUT by HUBER,LAUREN 04:44
SUB OUT by BOWEN,KAIA 04:44
SUB OUT by HELLER,KATELYN 04:44
SUB IN by POWERS,MALLORY 04:44
SUB IN by CARLSON,KELLY 04:44
SUB IN by PALMER,KATE 04:44

04:35 68-39 V 29 GOOD 3PTR by MUSSATTO,MARISSA
-- ASSIST  by URSO,MARISSA

GOOD 3PTR by LANSFORD,BROOKE 04:20 71-39 V 32
ASSIST  by POWERS,MALLORY --

03:55 MISS 3PTR by BOLING,CATE
-- REBOUND OFF by COLLAR,MORGAN

FOUL  by CARLSON,KELLY 03:52
03:49 TURNOVER  by BOLING,CATE

STEAL  by ECK,CATIE 03:49
03:49 FOUL  by COLLAR,MORGAN

MISS JUMPER by POWERS,MALLORY 03:36
-- REBOUND DEF by MUSSATTO,MARISSA

03:20 TURNOVER  by COLLAR,MORGAN
STEAL  by LANSFORD,BROOKE 03:20
TURNOVER  by CARLSON,KELLY 03:15

03:02 MISS 3PTR by COLLAR,MORGAN
BLOCK  by ECK,CATIE 03:02

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:53 TURNOVER  by BOLING,CATE

STEAL  by ECK,CATIE 02:53
TURNOVER  by ECK,CATIE 02:43

02:43 SUB OUT by COLLAR,MORGAN
02:43 SUB IN by RILEY,ELLA
02:26 MISS LAYUP by MUSSATTO,MARISSA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by ECK,CATIE 02:26
REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,KELLY --
GOOD JUMPER by CARLSON,KELLY 02:17 73-39 V 34

02:00 73-41 V 32 GOOD JUMPER by URSO,MARISSA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by ECK,CATIE 01:37

-- REBOUND DEF by HURST,JACKIE
FOUL  by ECK,CATIE 01:29



SUB OUT by ECK,CATIE 01:29
SUB OUT by PALMER,KATE 01:29
SUB IN by COLLINS,EMILY 01:29
SUB IN by TARVER,TAYLOR 01:29

01:25 TURNOVER  by MUSSATTO,MARISSA
STEAL  by LANSFORD,BROOKE 01:25
MISS LAYUP by POWERS,MALLORY(in the paint) 01:20

-- REBOUND DEF by MUSSATTO,MARISSA
FOUL  by CARLSON,KELLY 01:20

01:20 SUB OUT by HURST,JACKIE
01:20 SUB IN by REICHWEIN,KELA
01:20 73-42 V 31 GOOD FT by MUSSATTO,MARISSA(fastbreak)
01:19 MISS FT by MUSSATTO,MARISSA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,KELLY --
MISS 3PTR by POWERS,MALLORY 01:12
REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,EMILY --
TURNOVER  by CARLSON,KELLY 00:59

00:42 MISS 3PTR by RILEY,ELLA
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,EMILY --

00:42 FOUL  by URSO,MARISSA
GOOD 3PTR by LANSFORD,BROOKE 00:27 76-42 V 34
ASSIST  by TARVER,TAYLOR --
FOUL  by COLLINS,EMILY 00:11

00:11 MISS FT by URSO,MARISSA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:11 76-43 V 33 GOOD FT by URSO,MARISSA
GOOD JUMPER by LANSFORD,BROOKE(in the paint) 00:03 78-43 V 35

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Ill. Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Elmhurst
10:00 SUB OUT by MUSSATTO,MARISSA
10:00 SUB IN by MATTHEWS,KATE

SUB OUT by LANSFORD,BROOKE 10:00
SUB IN by CHANTHABOURY,LAUNI 10:00

09:41 TURNOVER  by RILEY,ELLA
STEAL  by TARVER,TAYLOR 09:41
GOOD 3PTR by POWERS,MALLORY(fastbreak) 09:33 81-43 V 38
ASSIST  by COLLINS,EMILY --

09:17 TURNOVER  by MATTHEWS,KATE
SUB OUT by POWERS,MALLORY 09:17
SUB OUT by CARLSON,KELLY 09:17
SUB IN by KLEFFMAN,EMILY 09:17
SUB IN by KORNAK,EMMA 09:17

09:03 FOUL  by REICHWEIN,KELA
TURNOVER  by COLLINS,EMILY 09:01

09:01 STEAL  by URSO,MARISSA
08:51 MISS JUMPER by URSO,MARISSA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TARVER,TAYLOR --
MISS 3PTR by KORNAK,EMMA 08:34
REBOUND OFF by TARVER,TAYLOR --
MISS 3PTR by KORNAK,EMMA 08:16

-- REBOUND DEF by URSO,MARISSA
FOUL  by COLLINS,EMILY 07:52

07:52 SUB OUT by URSO,MARISSA
07:52 SUB IN by MUSSATTO,MARISSA
07:52 81-44 V 37 GOOD FT by BOLING,CATE
07:52 MISS FT by BOLING,CATE

REBOUND DEF by KORNAK,EMMA --
MISS 3PTR by KORNAK,EMMA 07:26
REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,EMILY --



MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,EMILY(in the paint) 07:19
-- REBOUND DEF by MUSSATTO,MARISSA

07:11 MISS JUMPER by REICHWEIN,KELA
REBOUND DEF by KLEFFMAN,EMILY --
MISS 3PTR by TARVER,TAYLOR 06:58

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:58 SUB OUT by REICHWEIN,KELA
06:58 SUB IN by HURST,JACKIE
06:40 MISS LAYUP by MATTHEWS,KATE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KLEFFMAN,EMILY --
MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,EMILY 06:28
REBOUND OFF by TARVER,TAYLOR --
TURNOVER  by KORNAK,EMMA 06:27
SUB OUT by KORNAK,EMMA 06:27
SUB IN by MOODY,MEGAN 06:27

06:10 MISS 3PTR by MATTHEWS,KATE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

05:56 MISS JUMPER by HURST,JACKIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CHANTHABOURY,LAUNI --

05:54 FOUL  by MUSSATTO,MARISSA
TURNOVER  by KLEFFMAN,EMILY 05:45

05:25 MISS 3PTR by BOLING,CATE
REBOUND DEF by TARVER,TAYLOR --
GOOD JUMPER by CHANTHABOURY,LAUNI(in the paint) 05:17 83-44 V 39

05:03 SUB OUT by HURST,JACKIE
05:03 SUB OUT by BOLING,CATE
05:03 SUB IN by URSO,MARISSA
05:03 SUB IN by REICHWEIN,KELA

SUB OUT by COLLINS,EMILY 05:03
SUB IN by RETHERFORD,CLAIRE 05:03

05:00 MISS 3PTR by RILEY,ELLA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:00
MISS LAYUP by TARVER,TAYLOR(in the paint) 04:46
REBOUND OFF by TARVER,TAYLOR --
MISS 3PTR by CHANTHABOURY,LAUNI 04:42

-- REBOUND DEF by REICHWEIN,KELA
04:25 83-47 V 36 GOOD 3PTR by RILEY,ELLA

-- ASSIST  by MUSSATTO,MARISSA
MISS JUMPER by KLEFFMAN,EMILY 04:09
REBOUND OFF by MOODY,MEGAN --
MISS 3PTR by CHANTHABOURY,LAUNI 04:06

-- REBOUND DEF by URSO,MARISSA
03:41 MISS LAYUP by MATTHEWS,KATE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MOODY,MEGAN --
MISS LAYUP by RETHERFORD,CLAIRE(in the paint) 03:34

-- REBOUND DEF by RILEY,ELLA
03:28 MISS LAYUP by URSO,MARISSA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by TARVER,TAYLOR 03:28
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

03:28 SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,KATE
03:28 SUB IN by HURST,JACKIE
03:25 MISS JUMPER by RILEY,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by CHANTHABOURY,LAUNI --
TURNOVER  by KLEFFMAN,EMILY 03:15
SUB OUT by KLEFFMAN,EMILY 03:15
SUB IN by SMITH,HANNAH 03:15
FOUL  by SMITH,HANNAH 02:59
SUB OUT by TARVER,TAYLOR 02:59
SUB IN by SPENCER,ABBY 02:59

02:55 83-50 V 33 GOOD 3PTR by URSO,MARISSA
-- ASSIST  by MUSSATTO,MARISSA



TURNOVER  by SMITH,HANNAH 02:45
02:24 83-53 V 30 GOOD 3PTR by RILEY,ELLA

-- ASSIST  by URSO,MARISSA
TURNOVER  by RETHERFORD,CLAIRE 02:10
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:10

02:10 SUB OUT by URSO,MARISSA
02:10 SUB IN by BOLING,CATE
01:48 MISS 3PTR by RILEY,ELLA

-- REBOUND OFF by HURST,JACKIE
FOUL  by RETHERFORD,CLAIRE 01:47

01:38 MISS JUMPER by HURST,JACKIE
-- REBOUND OFF by MUSSATTO,MARISSA

FOUL  by SPENCER,ABBY 01:37
SUB OUT by RETHERFORD,CLAIRE 01:37
SUB IN by KORNAK,EMMA 01:37

01:34 MISS LAYUP by REICHWEIN,KELA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CHANTHABOURY,LAUNI --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,HANNAH(in the paint) 01:05

-- REBOUND DEF by BOLING,CATE
FOUL  by SPENCER,ABBY 00:45

00:45 83-54 V 29 GOOD FT by MUSSATTO,MARISSA
00:45 83-55 V 28 GOOD FT by MUSSATTO,MARISSA

GOOD JUMPER by CHANTHABOURY,LAUNI(in the paint) 00:30 85-55 V 30
FOUL  by SPENCER,ABBY 00:23

00:23 85-56 V 29 GOOD FT by BOLING,CATE(fastbreak)
00:23 85-57 V 28 GOOD FT by BOLING,CATE(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by CHANTHABOURY,LAUNI 00:18
00:18 STEAL  by BOLING,CATE
00:12 85-59 V 26 GOOD LAYUP by BOLING,CATE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
00:08 FOUL  by MUSSATTO,MARISSA


